

Yamhill Carlton School District WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND HOLD HARMLESS ADDENDUM FOR COVID-19 For Contractors/Vendors

This WAIVER OF LIABILIY AND HOLD HARMELSS ADDENDUM, (herein referred to as the "Addendum") amends the terms of the Agreement between Contractor and Yamhill Carlton School District. All terms of the Agreement are incorporated herein by this reference.

The novel coronavirus ("COVID-19"), has been declared a worldwide pandemic by the World Health Organization. COVID-19 is extremely contagious and is believed to spread mainly from person-to-person contact. As a result, federal, state, and local governments and federal and state health agencies have provided orders, regulations, and guidance regarding COVID-19.

COVID-19 Liability. Contractor understands the hazards of COVID-19 and is familiar with the Centers for Disease Control Prevention ("CDC") guidelines; and federal, state, and local orders regarding COVID-19. Contractor acknowledges that it understands the circumstances regarding COVID-19 and will take all necessary precautions as provided by the CDC and federal, state, and local governments. Contractor shall indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Yamhill Carlton School District from and against any and all claims, demands, lawsuits, judgments, losses, or expenses of any nature arising out of Contractor's failure to follow the CDC, federal, state, or local orders or guidance regarding COVID-19 and that leads to, directly or indirectly, the infection of COVID-19 or any other illness or injury related to COVID-19.

COVID-19 Termination. Yamhill Carlton School District may terminate this Agreement immediately and without notice if it is found that Contractor has failed to follow any regulations, orders, or guidance as provided by the CDC and federal, state, and local governments.

[INSTERT CONTRACTOR]	YAMHILL CARLTON SCHOOL DISTRICT
By:	By:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: